Randolph Central School Corporation Board of School Trustees Meeting Agenda

SPECIAL SESSION

Tuesday, October 27, 2020, 6:00 p.m.

Winchester Community High School/Driver Middle School Library
700 Union Street
Winchester, IN 47394

A. Welcome/Call to Order

B. Approval of Agenda

Mr. Abraham or Board members may propose changes to the agenda.

C. Citizen Comments

Members of the public may ask questions or make comments on agenda items.

D. Personnel

1. Non-Certified Personnel

Mr. Abraham will recommend the Board hire Autumn Dixon as a special education paraprofessional at Driver Middle School.

E. Unfinished Business

1. Second Reading & Approval of New Board Policies

Mr. Abraham will present to the Board for a second reading the policies listed in the document entitled "NEOLA Policy Implementation First Reading 10/13/2020". After the second reading, Mr. Abraham will recommend that the Board adopt the policies listed in the document entitled, "NEOLA Policy Implementation First Reading 10/13/2020."

F. New Business

1. Food Service Balances

Mr. Abraham will recommend the Board cancel 119 student cafeteria balances totaling \$1,280.04. These balances are for lunch charges students incurred prior to being direct certified by the State. This will be paid out of the Operation Fund.

2. Solar Project Contract

Mr. Abraham will recommend the Board approve the Energy-Savings Contract from Johnson Melloh for the installation of a solar array on the Winchester Community High School/Driver Middle School site.

3. Reopening Plan Levels

The Board will discuss with Mr. Abraham and Mrs. Northcutt the Reopening Plan Level and how staffing issues, as well as the States color code system for counties, could impact the decision to change levels. The discussion will include seating capacity during the pandemic at the middle school, high school, and fieldhouse gynasiums.

4. **Donation Approval**

Mr. Abraham will recommend the Board approve the donation from Ralph Harris in the amount of \$200.00.

This meeting is a meeting of the School Board <u>in public</u> for the purpose of conducting the School Corporation's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There will be time for public participation as indicated by the agenda.

Upon timely request to the Superintendent, the Corporation shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.

The members of Randolph Central School Board of Trustees are regularly updated by the Superintendent and other administrators about happenings in the district. They receive a large packet of information prior to every meeting. They are diligent in reading this information and staying updated on a variety of topics. The Randolph Central Board of School Trustees is committed to the "Best Practices" of the Indiana School Boards Association in that any questions are asked of the Superintendent prior to the meeting, and they come prepared to vote on issues at hand. While it might appear at times that the Board has not given careful consideration to matters on which they vote, they are, in fact, all fully prepared to cast their votes based on the information that is received prior to the meeting.